

ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS

NEW YORK STATE SENATE 35TH DISTRICT

September 22, 2011

CAREERS for People with Disabilities, Inc. 401 Columbus Avenue Valhalla, New York 10595

Dear Friends;

Thank you for this opportunity to recognize the outstanding service of *CAREERS for People with Disabilities* and to congratulate you on the occasion of your Twenty-Fourth Anniversary.

I commend the commitment and valuable work of *CAREERS for People with Disabilities*, and I am pleased to support your considerable efforts to ensure employment access for all of Westchester's residents.

I want to extend my congratulations to this evenings Distinguished Awardees in recognition of the many contributions they have made to *CAREERS for People with Disabilities*, and for being leaders who always strive to go above and beyond, in all of their endeavors.

Best Wishes,

andrea Stewart - Cousin

Senator Andrea Stewart-Cousins New York State Senate, 35th District